
2015 Canadian Indoor 3D Championships/Championnat Intérieur 3D Canadienne

Rank Name, Prov A X's B X's C  X's Total X Total

M60/F

1 Jude Hooey, AB 250 6 256 7 247 5 753 18

M60/M 

1 Al Campsall, BC 270 10 292 24 249 7 811 41

2 Barrie Hunt, AB 273 13 278 17 244 9 795 39

3 Clarence Briggs, AB 274 15 256 12 244 4 774 31

4 Bill Southall, BC 275 11 267 11 218 1 760 23

5 Gary Higgins, AB 257 8 265 7 227 6 749 21

6 Ron Ostermeier, BC 273 10 273 4 203 1 749 15

7 Brian Riep, AB 237 3 266 8 208 6 711 17

8 Charles Land, BC 249 6 254 9 206 3 709 18

9 Dennis Andrews, BC 242 0 250 7 192 3 684 10

M50/F

1 Monica Higgins, AB 278 12 277 13 268 14 823 39

2 Pat Wiun, AB 235 3 256 5 186 0 677 8

3 Heather Dempsey, AB 246 6 223 3 117 0 586 9

M50/M

1 Daniel David, AB 277 13 278 14 254 7 809 34

2 Ron Tuson, BC 280 16 277 13 249 5 806 34

3 Dean Thornton, AB 269 13 281 17 246 5 796 35

4 Will Dueck, BC 272 10 285 15 226 3 783 28

5 Al O'Brien, AB 266 7 272 11 241 7 779 25

6 Steve Mitchell, AB 266 6 281 15 220 1 767 22

7 Guy Houde, AB 270 9 275 9 215 5 760 23

8 Franco Longo, BC 261 8 275 14 222 3 758 25

9 Dave Rodger, AB 235 5 265 11 223 3 723 19

10 George Jeffrey, BC 260 8 262 4 199 3 721 15

11 James Nelson, BC 235 8 270 12 203 3 708 23

12 George Lyons, BC 258 6 248 7 199 2 705 15
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CU/F 

1 Cynthia Williams, AB 279 13 281 15 260 13 820 41

2 Simone Rodger, AB 274 14 271 12 225 5 770 31

3 Susan Reid, AB 252 7 255 9 230 5 737 21

4 Shelby Reimer, BC 249 6 269 11 214 1 732 18

5 Kira Mercereau, AB 240 7 251 7 226 6 717 20

6 Christine Reimer, BC 245 6 259 7 201 4 705 17

7 Raquel Hepp, SK 219 4 267 9 190 4 676 17

8 Stephane Smith , BC 238 7 244 6 183 1 665 14

9 Carlee Howard, BC 222 5 219 1 169 2 610 8

CU/M 

1 Cody Draper, SK 291 21 292 22 263 11 846 54

2 Mel Corbett, AB 285 17 288 20 264 12 837 49

3 Nolan Johnson, SK 283 15 287 17 260 8 830 40

4 Bryan Harper, BC 277 11 284 14 268 10 829 35

5 Tanner Duncan, SK 283 15 284 14 259 7 826 36

6 Ben  Shaule, BC 275 11 261 8 290 20 826 39

7 Cory Smandych, AB 276 10 291 21 257 6 824 37

8 Leon Meier, BC 286 18 279 18 253 7 818 43

9 Wayne Andrews, BC 274 11 289 21 250 10 813 42

10 Cameron Herbert, AB 278 14 284 16 251 7 813 37

11 Brendon Von Richter, BC 278 14 280 16 255 9 813 39

12 Stephane Titley, AB 282 12 279 13 247 7 808 32

13 Daniel Humphrey, AB 274 12 277 11 254 6 805 29

14 Gord Mellett, AB 279 17 280 14 246 5 805 36

15 Shane Jack , BC 275 13 284 16 243 7 802 36

16 Shayne Reid, AB 274 12 280 14 245 8 799 34

17 Jason Riep, AB 270 11 277 9 247 5 794 25

18 Benoit Bolduc, BC 274 8 285 19 234 5 793 32

19 Chris Drewes, AB 271 16 288 18 234 5 793 39

20 Paul Van Tassel, BC 278 14 283 15 224 3 785 32

21 Kevin Riemer, BC 270 8 274 15 239 5 783 28

22 Barry Peters, AB 266 9 276 10 230 3 772 22

23 Rick Hamilton, BC 268 8 273 9 230 5 771 22

24 Chris Sutherland, AB 269 10 273 13 219 7 761 30

25 Doug McDonagh, AB 259 8 279 11 221 4 759 23

26 Kashtin Mair, BC 246 8 236 9 273 9 755 26

27 Ken Mason  , BC 224 1 245 7 208 4 677 12

28 Doug King, AB 210 3 258 9 183 1 651 13
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CFP/F 

1 Erin McGladdery, SK 259 9 279 15 222 1 760 25

2 Cecilia Flaming, BC 240 6 240 7 182 2 662 15

3 Crystal Duncan, SK 225 3 246 6 190 2 661 11

CFP/M 

1 Tyler Penner, AB 275 15 288 18 246 7 809 40

2 Robert Duncan, SK 277 15 286 16 240 5 803 36

3 Bernie Van Gylswyk, BC 278 12 276 12 240 3 794 27

4 Jeff Wall, AB 278 16 285 17 226 5 789 38

5 Cody Pierce, AB 272 10 286 16 229 4 787 30

6 Mike Pittenger, BC 273 11 269 9 237 5 779 25

7 Dave Sima, BC 274 14 273 14 222 6 769 34

8 Michael Szczerski, AB 255 7 277 13 236 5 768 25

9 Brett Haas, SK 274 10 267 11 226 5 767 26

10 Mike Bates , AB 276 16 261 9 228 3 765 28

11 Glen Shaw, BC 255 6 269 7 229 8 753 21

12 Roy Cowling, AB 246 5 273 11 233 3 752 19

13 Lucien Liebman, BC 264 7 260 11 228 5 752 23

14 Steve Flaming, BC 265 7 271 11 214 4 750 22

15 Terry Street, BC 255 8 261 8 232 6 748 22

16 Greg Lavoie, SK 257 8 265 6 222 4 744 18

17 Chris Anderson, AB 244 5 265 10 222 2 731 17

18 Robert Adams, AB 242 4 267 7 214 4 723 15

19 Clint George, BC 232 2 266 11 219 3 717 16

20 Vincent Pichota, AB 246 4 247 2 204 3 697 9

21 Doug Poirier, BC 234 5 240 5 212 1 686 11

22 Stan Jones, BC 224 4 250 7 197 1 671 12

23 Richard Moore, BC 229 8 245 6 173 1 647 15

24 Kevin Gustafson, AB 197 0 235 5 173 2 605 7

M50TR/M 

1 Ken Davidson, BC 180 1 167 2 180 3 527 6

2 Ray Donaldson, BC 132 0 161 2 143 2 436 4

3 Mike Gourdine, BC 191 1 178 2 151 2 520 5

4 Thomas Helmer, BC 149 1 188 1 195 1 532 3

5 Lorne McBeth, BC 171 1 174 1 174 1 519 3

6 Barry O'Regan, BC 140 0 173 0 143 3 456 3

7 Ernie Schmid, BC 212 4 227 3 197 5 636 12

8 Roger Walker, BC 197 2 215 3 218 1 630 6

9 Mark Washtock, BC 200 3 220 8 206 4 626 15
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LB/F 

1 Jessie Mobbs, BC 153 1 154 1 182 2 489 4

2 Sarah Martin, BC 146 1 167 1 164 1 477 3

LB/M 

1 Monty Vander Westhuizen, AB202 4 223 1 182 0 607 5

2 Brock Paton  , BC 207 4 217 2 178 0 602 6

3 Jeffery Maron, BC 185 2 221 4 184 4 590 10

4 Michael   Soth, BC 183 0 186 2 192 3 561 5

5 Vladimir Samek, BC 159 0 196 4 178 3 533 7

6 Michael H. Poole, BC 170 1 179 4 172 0 521 5

7 Garry Kellins, BC 143 0 167 2 163 0 473 2

8 Lee Milton, BC 134 1 191 2 117 0 442 3

BB/F 

1 Susan Davis, BC 152 0 148 1 134 1 434 2

2 Angela Foley, BC 111 0 136 0 124 1 371 1

3 Aaltje Stiegelmar, BC 70 0 53 1 23 0 146 1

BB/M 

1 Travis Skinner, AB 255 4 251 7 254 9 760 20

2 Gary Bosch, AB 237 3 245 7 253 6 735 16

3 Corey Skinner, AB 208 4 244 4 214 2 666 10

4 Gil Davis, BC 207 3 222 1 229 5 658 9

5 Nathan Sekura, AB 148 1 226 3 172 1 546 5

6 Shawn Dempster, BC 154 2 183 3 174 1 511 6

7 Peter Stiegelmar, BC 126 0 114 0 98 0 338 0

IN/F 

1 Vicky Bennett, AB 199 1 211 7 175 1 585 9

2 Alexandra Maron, BC 186 3 216 2 161 2 563 7

3 Liz Bodegom, BC 136 0 183 1 135 1 454 2

4 Shannon Derkson, BC 110 0 142 1 96 0 348 1

 IN/M 

1 Fred Streleoff, BC 242 3 236 5 232 4 710 12

2 Justin Lisaingo, BC 204 2 235 5 205 6 644 13

3 Dan Mobbs, BC 214 4 224 4 204 4 642 12

4 Robert Reynolds, BC 162 2 168 1 173 0 503 3

5 Patrick McKernan, BC 132 1 163 3 152 2 447 6

6 Jim Murphy, BC 112 0 131 1 152 2 395 3
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JRC/F 

1 Christie Lavallee, MB 261 6 268 11 226 3 755 20

2 Tea Reimer, BC 227 4 216 7 184 0 627 11

 JRC/M 

1 Colton Gustafson, AB 280 14 282 16 266 12 828 42

2 Brandon Lamb, AB 285 19 278 14 256 9 819 42

3 Logan Meier, BC 274 13 276 13 258 10 808 36

4 Luc Volard, BC 275 9 268 8 257 8 800 25

 JRT/M 

1 Alexander Rousseau, BC 144 1 148 0 151 1 443 2

CADC/F 

1 Lindsay Cannon, SK 255 6 258 7 200 1 713 14

2 Karleigh Meier, BC 253 7 240 6 199 1 692 14

3 Kyla McAuliffe, AB 250 9 268 12 165 1 683 22

4 Emma Chylinski, BC 216 2 250 5 126 1 592 8

5 Denise Galloway, BC 180 1 206 1 73 0 459 2

CADC/M 

1 Barry Adams, AB 282 12 280 18 257 6 819 36

2 Tyler Wilson, MB 279 14 276 12 257 9 812 35

3 Spencer Schouw, BC 249 7 262 11 223 8 734 26

4 Clayton Adams, AB 228 3 243 2 203 1 674 6

5 Andreas Street, BC 225 10 254 6 192 0 671 16

CUBC/F 

1 Makayla Lavoie, SK 264 11 261 10 252 8 777 29

2 Amy Peters, AB 234 5 251 5 245 9 730 19

CUBC/M 

1 Gabriel Houde, AB 271 11 281 15 271 13 823 39

2 Cameron Warren, AB 277 13 279 15 259 9 815 37

3 Sean Lantz, AB 182 0 289 3 199 2 670 5

CUBT/F 

1 Victoria Nakonechy, BC 56 0 33 0 35 0 124 0

CUBT/M 

1 Jordan Kellins, BC 133 0 140 0 126 2 399 2

2 Brennan Paton, BC 64 1 78 0 74 0 216 1
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PRECUBC/F 

1 Tatianna Pichota, AB 229 2 247 6 201 4 677 12

2 Claire Blyth, BC 130 0 182 0 135 1 447 1

 PRECUBC/M 

1 Rocco Hamilton, BC 167 1 188 0 178 2 533 3

PRECUBT F

1 Sam Reynolds, BC 56 0 69 1 73 1 198 2

PRECUBT M

1 Spencer Madigan, BC 141 1 147 1 139 3 427 5

PEEWEE (M/F)

1 Camden Paton, BC 148 0 170 0 15 6 333 6

2 Connor Harper, BC 101 5 103 7 104 6 308 18

3 Parker Moore, BC 14 0 36 0 46 1 96 1

Male Compound Grand Prix

1 Cody Draper, SK 291 21 292 22 263 11 846 54

2 Mel Corbett, AB 285 17 288 20 264 12 837 49

3 Nolan Johnson, SK 283 15 287 17 260 8 830 40

4 Bryan Harper, BC 277 11 284 14 268 10 829 35

5 Colton Gustafson, AB 280 14 282 16 266 12 828 42

6 Tanner Duncan, SK 283 15 284 14 259 7 826 36

7 Ben  Shaule, BC 275 11 261 8 290 20 826 39

8 Cory Smandych, AB 276 10 291 21 257 6 824 37

9 Brandon Lamb, AB 285 19 278 14 256 9 819 42

10 Barry Adams, AB 282 12 280 18 257 6 819 36

11 Leon Meier, BC 286 18 279 18 253 7 818 43

12 Wayne Andrews, BC 274 11 289 21 250 10 813 42

13 Cameron Herbert, AB 278 14 284 16 251 7 813 37

14 Brendon Von Richter, BC 278 14 280 16 255 9 813 39

15 Tyler Wilson, MB 279 14 276 12 257 9 812 35

16 Al Campsall, BC 270 10 292 24 249 7 811 41

17 Daniel David, AB 277 13 278 14 254 7 809 34

18 Tyler Penner, AB 275 15 288 18 246 7 809 40

19 Stephane Titley, AB 282 12 279 13 247 7 808 32

20 Logan Meier, BC 274 13 276 13 258 10 808 36

21 Ron Tuson, BC 280 16 277 13 249 5 806 34

22 Daniel Humphrey, AB 274 12 277 11 254 6 805 29

23 Gord Mellett, AB 279 17 280 14 246 5 805 36

24 Robert Duncan, SK 277 15 286 16 240 5 803 36

25 Shane Jack , BC 275 13 284 16 243 7 802 36

26 Luc Volard, BC 275 9 268 8 257 8 800 25

27 Shayne Reid, AB 274 12 280 14 245 8 799 34
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28 Dean Thornton, AB 269 13 281 17 246 5 796 35

29 Barrie Hunt, AB 273 13 278 17 244 9 795 39

30 Jason Riep, AB 270 11 277 9 247 5 794 25

31 Bernie Van Gylswyk, BC 278 12 276 12 240 3 794 27

32 Benoit Bolduc, BC 274 8 285 19 234 5 793 32

33 Chris Drewes, AB 271 16 288 18 234 5 793 39

34 Jeff Wall, AB 278 16 285 17 226 5 789 38

35 Cody Pierce, AB 272 10 286 16 229 4 787 30

36 Paul Van Tassel, BC 278 14 283 15 224 3 785 32

37 Will Dueck, BC 272 10 285 15 226 3 783 28

38 Kevin Riemer, BC 270 8 274 15 239 5 783 28

39 Al O'Brien, AB 266 7 272 11 241 7 779 25

40 Mike Pittenger, BC 273 11 269 9 237 5 779 25

41 Clarence Briggs, AB 274 15 256 12 244 4 774 31

42 Barry Peters, AB 266 9 276 10 230 3 772 22

43 Rick Hamilton, BC 268 8 273 9 230 5 771 22

44 Dave Sima, BC 274 14 273 14 222 6 769 34

45 Michael Szczerski, AB 255 7 277 13 236 5 768 25

46 Steve Mitchell, AB 266 6 281 15 220 1 767 22

47 Brett Haas, SK 274 10 267 11 226 5 767 26

48 Mike Bates , AB 276 16 261 9 228 3 765 28

49 Chris Sutherland, AB 269 10 273 13 219 7 761 30

50 Bill Southall, BC 275 11 267 11 218 1 760 23

51 Guy Houde, AB 270 9 275 9 215 5 760 23

52 Doug McDonagh, AB 259 8 279 11 221 4 759 23

53 Franco Longo, BC 261 8 275 14 222 3 758 25

54 Kashtin Mair, BC 246 8 236 9 273 9 755 26

55 Glen Shaw, BC 255 6 269 7 229 8 753 21

56 Roy Cowling, AB 246 5 273 11 233 3 752 19

57 Lucien Liebman, BC 264 7 260 11 228 5 752 23

58 Steve Flaming, BC 265 7 271 11 214 4 750 22

59 Gary Higgins, AB 257 8 265 7 227 6 749 21

60 Ron Ostermeier, BC 273 10 273 4 203 1 749 15

61 Terry Street, BC 255 8 261 8 232 6 748 22

62 Greg Lavoie, SK 257 8 265 6 222 4 744 18

63 Spencer Schouw, BC 249 7 262 11 223 8 734 26

64 Chris Anderson, AB 244 5 265 10 222 2 731 17

65 Dave Rodger, AB 235 5 265 11 223 3 723 19

66 Robert Adams, AB 242 4 267 7 214 4 723 15

67 George Jeffrey, BC 260 8 262 4 199 3 721 15

68 Clint George, BC 232 2 266 11 219 3 717 16

69 Brian Riep, AB 237 3 266 8 208 6 711 17

70 Charles Land, BC 249 6 254 9 206 3 709 18

71 James Nelson, BC 235 8 270 12 203 3 708 23

72 George Lyons, BC 258 6 248 7 199 2 705 15

73 Vincent Pichota, AB 246 4 247 2 204 3 697 9

74 Doug Poirier, BC 234 5 240 5 212 1 686 11
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75 Dennis Andrews, BC 242 0 250 7 192 3 684 10

76 Ken Mason  , BC 224 1 245 7 208 4 677 12

77 Clayton Adams, AB 228 3 243 2 203 1 674 6

78 Stan Jones, BC 224 4 250 7 197 1 671 12

79 Andreas Street, BC 225 10 254 6 192 0 671 16

80 Doug King, AB 210 3 258 9 183 1 651 13

81 Richard Moore, BC 229 8 245 6 173 1 647 15

82 Kevin Gustafson, AB 197 0 235 5 173 2 605 7

Female Compound Grand Prix

1 Monica Higgins, AB 278 12 277 13 268 14 823 39

2 Cynthia Williams, AB 279 13 281 15 260 13 820 41

3 Simone Rodger, AB 274 14 271 12 225 5 770 31

4 Erin McGladdery, SK 259 9 279 15 222 1 760 25

5 Christie Lavallee, MB 261 6 268 11 226 3 755 20

6 Jude Hooey, AB 250 6 256 7 247 5 753 18

7 Susan Reid, AB 252 7 255 9 230 5 737 21

8 Shelby Reimer, BC 249 6 269 11 214 1 732 18

9 Kira Mercereau, AB 240 7 251 7 226 6 717 20

10 Lindsay Cannon, SK 255 6 258 7 200 1 713 14

11 Christine Reimer, BC 245 6 259 7 201 4 705 17

12 Karleigh Meier, BC 253 7 240 6 199 1 692 14

13 Kyla McAuliffe, AB 250 9 268 12 165 1 683 22

14 Pat Wiun, AB 235 3 256 5 186 0 677 8

15 Raquel Hepp, SK 219 4 267 9 190 4 676 17

16 Stephane Smith , BC 238 7 244 6 183 1 665 14

17 Cecilia Flaming, BC 240 6 240 7 182 2 662 15

18 Crystal Duncan, SK 225 3 246 6 190 2 661 11

19 Tea Reimer, BC 227 4 216 7 184 0 627 11

20 Carlee Howard, BC 222 5 219 1 169 2 610 8

21 Emma Chylinski, BC 216 2 250 5 126 1 592 8

22 Heather Dempsey, AB 246 6 223 3 117 0 586 9

23 Denise Galloway, BC 180 1 206 1 73 0 459 2
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 Male Traditional Grand Prix

1 Travis Skinner, AB 255 4 251 7 254 9 760 20

2 Fred Streleoff, BC 242 3 236 5 232 4 710 12

3 Corey Skinner, AB 208 4 244 4 214 2 666 10

4 Gil Davis, BC 207 3 222 1 229 5 658 9

5 Justin Lisaingo, BC 204 2 235 5 205 6 644 13

6 Dan Mobbs, BC 214 4 224 4 204 4 642 12

7 Ernie Schmid, BC 212 4 227 3 197 5 636 12

8 Jeffery Maron, BC 185 2 221 4 184 4 590 10

9 Michael   Soth, BC 183 0 186 2 192 3 561 5

10 Nathan Sekura, AB 148 1 226 3 172 1 546 5

11 Vladimir Samek, BC 159 0 196 4 178 3 533 7

12 Thomas Helmer, BC 149 1 188 1 195 1 532 3

13 Ken Davidson, BC 180 1 167 2 180 3 527 6

14 Michael H. Poole, BC 170 1 179 4 172 0 521 5

15 Mike Gourdine, BC 191 1 178 2 151 2 520 5

16 Lorne McBeth, BC 171 1 174 1 174 1 519 3

17 Shawn Dempster, BC 154 2 183 3 174 1 511 6

18 Robert Reynolds, BC 162 2 168 1 173 0 503 3

19 Garry Kellins, BC 143 0 167 2 163 0 473 2

20 Barry O'Regan, BC 140 0 173 0 143 3 456 3

21 Patrick McKernan, BC 132 1 163 3 152 2 447 6

22 Alexander Rousseau, BC 144 1 148 0 151 1 443 2

23 Lee Milton, BC 134 1 191 2 117 0 442 3

24 Ray Donaldson, BC 132 0 161 2 143 2 436 4

25 Jim Murphy, BC 112 0 131 1 152 2 395 3

26 Peter Stiegelmar, BC 126 0 114 0 98 0 338 0

 Female Traditional Grand Prix

1 Vicky Bennett, AB 199 1 211 7 175 1 585 9

2 Alexandra Maron, BC 186 3 216 2 161 2 563 7

3 Jessie Mobbs, BC 153 1 154 1 182 2 489 4

4 Sarah Martin, BC 146 1 167 1 164 1 477 3

5 Liz Bodegom, BC 136 0 183 1 135 1 454 2

6 Susan Davis, BC 152 0 148 1 134 1 434 2

7 Angela Foley, BC 111 0 136 0 124 1 371 1

8 Shannon Derkson, BC 110 0 142 1 96 0 348 1

9 Aaltje Stiegelmar, BC 70 0 53 1 23 0 146 1
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